10/8/03

10-16-2003

. 1	0 0 0		
	Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10257575,8		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Rodolfo Floeter, Junior	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS     Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Av. das Nacoes Unidas  12.995-32 andar, Sao Paulo- SP, BRAZIL	
	Other	City:State:Zip:	
	6/30/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
<b>.</b>	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
•	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/187,028 filed July 24, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)	
-	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
;	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name:ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
	Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017		
10/15/200	DBYRNE 00000016 29187028 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
01 FC:802			
	Anthony J. Natoli, Reg. No. 36,223  Name of Person Signing  Signature  10/8/2003, dkt. 206,17		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Floeter et al.

Application Number: 29/187,028

Filing Date:

July 24, 2003

Title:

**CONFIGURATION APPLIED TO** A COMBINED REFRIGERATOR

# LIST OF ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES

Anna Luiza Moraes De Sa Cavalcanti

Tammy Monteiro Del Arco Barros

Guilherme Nehring

Ricardo Kolb Filho

Rogerio Ferreira Negrao

**PATENT** REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0987

Docket: 206,177

### UNITED STATES

### ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Assignor:

Rodolfo Floeter, Junior; Anna Luiza Moraes De Sa Cavalcanti; Tammy Monteiro Del Arco Barros; Guilherme Nehring; Ricardo Kolb Filho; and Rogerio Ferreira Negrao

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

**MULTIBRAS S.A. ELETRODOMESTICOS** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in: (a) Patent Number: dated: (b) Patent Application Number: 29/187,028 filed: (c) Patent Application which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled: CONFIGURATION APPLIED TO A COMBINED REFRIGERATOR and in and to said Letters Patent and/or patent application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign · countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued Letters Patent which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications, proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned. 1/0064 Dated: 06/30/2003 Rodolfo Floeter, Junior Dated: 06/30 Monteiro Del Arco Barros Dated: 06/30/2003 Guilherme Nehr

> PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0988

Rogerio Ferreira Negrao

**RECORDED: 10/08/2003**